
Ontario Track Provincial Championships 2013

Sept 27-28, 2013
Forest City Velodrome

 

Results by E Sitarski

1.2 Master Men 500mTT Result

Pos Bib Name Category Team License Time

1 79 NUTTALL, Michael TMMA Cycles London Racing Team 74492 36.53

2 74 GRUNDY, Steve TMMB Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74918 37.72

3 80 FALKENSTEIN, Lorne TMMC Cycles London Racing Team 74178 37.94

4 75 UGALDE, Richard TMMC Wheels of Bloor/Graywood Developments 74881 38.19

5 76 MROWIEC, Conrad TMMB Forest City Velodrome 75111 39.85

6 71 BUCKAWAY, Mark TMMB Morning Glory Cycling Club 74014 40.91

7 73 TEARLE, Kevin TMMA Nacsworld.com Norco 74275 42.14

8 70 BULMANN, Rick TMMB Forest City Velodrome 74167 46.18

Communique:



Ontario Track Provincial Championships 2013

Sept 27-28, 2013
Forest City Velodrome

 

Results by E Sitarski

2.2 Junior Women 500mTT Result

Pos Bib Name Category Team License Time

1 63 SEARS, Kristen TWU19 Invita-FCV 74656 39.71

2 61 BURTON, Myriam TWU19 Ottawa Bicycle Club 74077 41.79

3 62 MASON, Sarah TWU19 Invita-FCV 74074 42.57

Communique:



Ontario Track Provincial Championships 2013

Sept 27-28, 2013
Forest City Velodrome

 

Results by E Sitarski

3.2 Cadet Women 500mTT Result

Pos Bib Name Category Team License Time

1 55 HOLTON, Mary Claire TMU17 Invita-FCV 74883 40.58

2 53 WEST, Ruby TWU15 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 75205 40.63

3 51 MAINE, Katherine TWU17 Ottawa Bicycle Club 75253 42.21

4 52 DESOUSA, Naomi TWU15 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 75197 42.35

5 56 LOWRY, Hillary TWU17 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74752 42.69

6 54 BYWAY, Nia TMU15 Ottawa Bicycle Club 75435 45.08

Communique:



Ontario Track Provincial Championships 2013

Sept 27-28, 2013
Forest City Velodrome

 

Results by E Sitarski

4.2 Elite Women 500mTT Result

Pos Bib Name Category Team License Time

1 43 BYERS, Sara TWE Invita-FCV 74065 38.21

2 41 VERMEULEN, Candice TWE Invita-FCV 74026 38.74

3 44 RASMUSSEN, Sarah AnneTWE Infinit Canada/Cyclepower 74090 41.61

4 42 MCKENZIE-PICOT, Emily TWE Cycles London Racing Team 74579 43.08

DQ 46 KOWALCHUK, Saskia TWE Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74070

Communique:



Ontario Track Provincial Championships 2013

Sept 27-28, 2013
Forest City Velodrome

 

Results by E Sitarski

5.2 Cadet Men 500mTT Result

Pos Bib Name Category Team License Time

1 34 BYWAY, Connor TMU17 Ottawa Bicycle Club 74076 36.33

2 32 SIMPSON, Bayley TMU17 Peterborough Cycling Club 74261 37.13

3 31 SCHULTZ, Jesse TMU17 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74846 37.67

4 30 MASON, Cameron TMU17 Invita-FCV 74073 37.95

5 26 TAYLOR, Lucas TMU17 Team Attack Youth Team 75974 37.96

6 24 WAMMES, Nick TMU15 Forest City Velodrome 76055 38.29

7 28 CURRIE, Ian TMU17 Forest City Velodrome 75758 38.50

8 33 EASTWOOD, Miles TMU17 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74233 38.67

9 29 JONES, Jordan TMU17 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 76020 39.35

10 23 KING, Dustin TMU17 Ottawa Bicycle Club 75117 40.18

Communique:

10 23 KING, Dustin TMU17 Ottawa Bicycle Club 75117 40.18

11 22 MCINTYRE, Logan TMU17 Team Attack Youth Team 75971 40.33

12 27 ERNST, Chris TMU15 Forest City Velodrome 74434 40.68

13 25 STUART, John TMU15 West of Quebec Wheelers 75124 41.94

14 21 SCHOOLEY, Fynn TMU15 West of Quebec Wheelers 75875 47.19



Ontario Track Provincial Championships 2013

Sept 27-28, 2013
Forest City Velodrome

 

Results by E Sitarski

6.2 Junior Men 1000mTT Result

Pos Bib Name Category Team License Time

1 93 ORTON, James TMU19 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74227 1:11.72

2 94 SIMONDS, Will TMU19 OCTTO-Cervelo 74126 1:13.15

3 95 MACDONALD, Eric TMU19 Invita-FCV 74011 1:14.56

4 92 NESBITT, Daniel TMU19 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 75138 1:15.90

Communique:



Ontario Track Provincial Championships 2013

Sept 27-28, 2013
Forest City Velodrome

 

Results by E Sitarski

7.2 Elite Men 1000mTT Result

Pos Bib Name Category Team License Time

1 83 BROAD, Jordan TME Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74924 1:10.34

2 82 VEAL, Ed TME RealDeal/Gears p/b Fieldgate 74948 1:10.36

3 81 CORNEL, Logan TME Independent 74064 1:12.59

Communique:



Ontario Track Provincial Championships 2013
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Forest City Velodrome

 

Results by E Sitarski

9.2 Jun-Cad W Points Result 70 Laps

Junior W Result
Pos Bib Name Category Team License

1 62 MASON, Sarah TWU19 Invita-FCV 74074

2 63 SEARS, Kristen TWU19 Invita-FCV 74656

Cadet U17 W Result
Pos Bib Name Category Team License

1 52 DESOUSA, Naomi TWU15 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 75197

2 51 MAINE, Katherine TWU17 Ottawa Bicycle Club 75253

3 53 WEST, Ruby TWU15 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 75205

4 55 HOLTON, Mary Claire TMU17 Invita-FCV 74883

5 56 LOWRY, Hillary TWU17 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74752

6 54 BYWAY, Nia TMU15 Ottawa Bicycle Club 75435

Junior and Cadet U17 W Result
Pos Bib Name Category Team License

1 62 MASON, Sarah TWU19 Invita-FCV 74074

2 63 SEARS, Kristen TWU19 Invita-FCV 74656

3 52 DESOUSA, Naomi TWU15 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 75197

4 51 MAINE, Katherine TWU17 Ottawa Bicycle Club 75253

Communique:

4 51 MAINE, Katherine TWU17 Ottawa Bicycle Club 75253

5 53 WEST, Ruby TWU15 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 75205

6 55 HOLTON, Mary Claire TMU17 Invita-FCV 74883

7 56 LOWRY, Hillary TWU17 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74752

9 54 BYWAY, Nia TMU15 Ottawa Bicycle Club 75435

Category:

Distance: 9.66 km 70

Sprint Every: 10 laps 7

Course: 138 m 20

5 1 62 62 62 53 62 62 63

3 2 55 63 63 63 51 55 62

2 3 63 53 52 62 52 51 52

1 4 52 52 51 51 53 52 51

Rank Bib Name TOTAL Sp1 Sp2 Sp3 Sp4 Sp5 Sp6 Sp7 Laps Up Lap Pnts

1 62 MASON, Sarah 30 5 5 5 2 5 5 3

2 63 SEARS, Kristen 16 2 3 3 3 5

3 52 DESOUSA, Naomi 9 1 1 2 2 1 2

4 51 MAINE, Katherine 8 1 1 3 2 1

5 53 WEST, Ruby 8 2 5 1

6 55 HOLTON, Mary Claire 6 3 3

56 LOWRY, Hillary -20 -1 -20

54 BYWAY, Nia -40 -2 -40

Jun and U17 Women

Laps:

Num Sprints:

Points for Lapping:
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Results by E Sitarski

10.2 EliteW-MasterM Points Res 70 Laps

Master Men
Pos Bib Name Category Team License

1 75 UGALDE, Richard TMMC Wheels of Bloor/Graywood Developments 74881

2 80 FALKENSTEIN, Lorne TMMC Cycles London Racing Team 74178

3 79 NUTTALL, Michael TMMA Cycles London Racing Team 74492

4 74 GRUNDY, Steve TMMB Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74918

5 76 MROWIEC, Conrad TMMB Forest City Velodrome 75111

6 71 BUCKAWAY, Mark TMMB Morning Glory Cycling Club 74014

7 70 BULMANN, Rick TMMB Forest City Velodrome 74167

Elite Women
1 41 VERMEULEN, Candice TWE Invita-FCV 74026

2 43 BYERS, Sara TWE Invita-FCV 74065

3 44 RASMUSSEN, Sarah AnneTWE Infinit Canada/Cyclepower 74090

4 42 MCKENZIE-PICOT, EmilyTWE Cycles London Racing Team 74579

DNF 46 KOWALCHUK, Saskia TWE Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74070

Communique:

DNF 46 KOWALCHUK, Saskia TWE Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74070

Category:

Distance: 9.66 km 70

Sprint Every: 10 laps 7

Course: 138 m 20

5 1 79 75 74 75 41 79 75

3 2 75 41 79 74 76 80 80

2 3 80 80 80 80 80 71 41

1 4 71 76 75 41 43 41 43

Rank Bib Name TOTAL Sp1 Sp2 Sp3 Sp4 Sp5 Sp6 Sp7

1 75 UGALDE, Richard 19 3 5 1 5 5

2 80 FALKENSTEIN, Lorne 16 2 2 2 2 2 3 3

3 79 NUTTALL, Michael 13 5 3 5

4 41 VERMEULEN, Candice 12 3 1 5 1 2

5 74 GRUNDY, Steve 8 5 3

6 76 MROWIEC, Conrad 4 1 3

7 71 BUCKAWAY, Mark 3 1 2

8 43 BYERS, Sara 2 1 1

Elite Women and MM

Laps:

Num Sprints:

Points for Lapping:



Ontario Track Provincial Championships 2013
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Forest City Velodrome

 

Results by E Sitarski

11.2B Cadet M Points Results 70 Laps

Pos Bib Name Category Team License

1 34 BYWAY, Connor TMU17 Ottawa Bicycle Club 74076

2 30 MASON, Cameron TMU17 Invita-FCV 74073

3 31 SCHULTZ, Jesse TMU17 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74846

7 32 SIMPSON, Bayley TMU17 Peterborough Cycling Club 74261

8 29 JONES, Jordan TMU17 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 76020

9 33 EASTWOOD, Miles TMU17 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74233

10 27 ERNST, Chris TMU15 Forest City Velodrome 74434

11 22 MCINTYRE, Logan TMU17 Team Attack Youth Team 75971

12 28 CURRIE, Ian TMU17 Forest City Velodrome 75758

13 26 TAYLOR, Lucas TMU17 Team Attack Youth Team 75974

14 24 WAMMES, Nick TMU15 Forest City Velodrome 76055

DNF 22 MCINTYRE, Logan TMU17 Team Attack Youth Team 75971

DNF 23 KING, Dustin TMU17 Ottawa Bicycle Club 75117

DNF 24 WAMMES, Nick TMU15 Forest City Velodrome 76055

5 1 28 34 30 30 30 34 30

3 2 33 32 34 34 31 29 29

Communique:

3 2 33 32 34 34 31 29 29

2 3 34 31 32 32 34 27 28

1 4 32 30 31 29 33 33 33

Rank Bib Name TOTAL Sp1 Sp2 Sp3 Sp4 Sp5 Sp6 Sp7 Laps Up Lap Pnts

1 34 BYWAY, Connor 60 2 5 3 3 2 5 2 40

2 30 MASON, Cameron 41 1 5 5 5 5 1 20

3 31 SCHULTZ, Jesse 6 2 1 3

32 SIMPSON, Bayley -12 1 3 2 2 -1 -20

29 JONES, Jordan -13 1 3 3 -1 -20

33 EASTWOOD, Miles -14 3 1 1 1 -1 -20

27 ERNST, Chris -18 2 -1 -20

28 CURRIE, Ian -33 5 2 -2 -40

26 TAYLOR, Lucas -40 -2 -40

22 MCINTYRE, Logan -20 -1 -20

24 WAMMES, Nick -160 -8 -160



Ontario Track Provincial Championships 2013
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Forest City Velodrome

 

Results by E Sitarski

13.2 Elite JM Points Result 100 Laps

Pos Bib Name Category Team License

1 84 PERRY, Benjamin TME Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74013

2 82 VEAL, Ed TME RealDeal/Gears p/b Fieldgate 74948

3 81 CORNEL, Logan TME Independent 74064

1 94 SIMONDS, Will TMU19 OCTTO-Cervelo 74126

2 91 FOTHERGILL, Simon TMU19 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74211

3 92 NESBITT, Daniel TMU19 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 75138

DNF 93 ORTON, James TMU19 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74227

DNF 83 BROAD, Jordan TME Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74924

DNF 95 MACDONALD, Eric TMU19 Invita-FCV 74011

Category:

Distance: 13.8 km 100

Sprint Every: 10 laps 10

Course: 138 m 20

5 1 84 82 84 82 84 91 84 81 82 94

3 2 82 84 82 84 82 94 82 84 91 91

2 3 83 94 81 81 81 81 81 91 84 84

1 4 94 81 94 92 91 82 91 94 94 82

Communique:

Elite Jun Men

Laps:

Num Sprints:

Points for Lapping:

1 4 94 81 94 92 91 82 91 94 94 82

Rank Bib Name TOTAL Sp1 Sp2 Sp3 Sp4 Sp5 Sp6 Sp7 Sp8 Sp9 Sp10 Laps Up Lap Pnts

1 84 PERRY, Benjamin 73 5 3 5 3 5 5 3 2 2 2 40

2 82 VEAL, Ed 69 3 5 3 5 3 1 3 5 1 2 40

3 94 SIMONDS, Will 34 1 2 1 3 1 1 5 1 20

4 91 FOTHERGILL, Simon 15 1 5 1 2 3 3

92 NESBITT, Daniel -19 1 -1 -20

81 CORNEL, Logan -24 1 2 2 2 2 2 5 -2 -40
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Results by E Sitarski

30.2C U17 W Pursuit Res

Final Classification
Pos Bib Name Category Team License Time

1 51 MAINE, Katherine TWU17 Ottawa Bicycle Club 75253 2:52.56

2 55 HOLTON, Mary Claire TMU17 Invita-FCV 74883 2:56.31

3 53 WEST, Ruby TWU15 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 75205 2:52.51

4 52 DESOUSA, Naomi TWU15 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 75197 2:52.94

5 56 LOWRY, Hillary TWU17 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74752 2:59.82

6 54 BYWAY, Nia TMU15 Ottawa Bicycle Club 75435 3:08.49

Qualifiers

Communique:

Qualifiers
Pos Bib Name Category Team License Time

1 55 HOLTON, Mary Claire TMU17 Invita-FCV 74883 2:48.22

2 51 MAINE, Katherine TWU17 Ottawa Bicycle Club 75253 2:49.71

3 53 WEST, Ruby TWU15 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 75205 2:52.51

4 52 DESOUSA, Naomi TWU15 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 75197 2:52.94

5 56 LOWRY, Hillary TWU17 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74752 2:59.82

6 54 BYWAY, Nia TMU15 Ottawa Bicycle Club 75435 3:08.49

Gold Medal Ride
1 51 MAINE, Katherine TWU17 Ottawa Bicycle Club 75253 2:52.56

2 55 HOLTON, Mary Claire TMU17 Invita-FCV 74883 2:56.31



Ontario Track Provincial Championships 2013

Sept 27-28, 2013
Forest City Velodrome

 

Results by E Sitarski

31.2B Jun W Pursuit Res

Final Classification
Pos Bib Name Category Team License Time

1 62 MASON, Sarah TWU19 Invita-FCV 74074 Caught rider

2 63 SEARS, Kristen TWU19 Invita-FCV 74656

3 61 BURTON, Myriam TWU19 Ottawa Bicycle Club 74077 3:08.24

Qualifiers
Pos Bib Name Category Team License Time

1 62 MASON, Sarah TWU19 Invita-FCV 74074 2:49.62

2 63 SEARS, Kristen TWU19 Invita-FCV 74656 2:54.49

3 61 BURTON, Myriam TWU19 Ottawa Bicycle Club 74077 3:08.24

Communique:

Gold Medal Ride
1 62 MASON, Sarah TWU19 Invita-FCV 74074 Caught rider

2 63 SEARS, Kristen TWU19 Invita-FCV 74656
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Forest City Velodrome

 

Results by E Sitarski

33.2 Mast M Pursuit Res

Final Classification
Pos Bib Name Category Team License Time

1 79 NUTTALL, Michael TMMA Cycles London Racing Team 74492 Caught Rider

2 76 MROWIEC, Conrad TMMB Forest City Velodrome 75111

3 75 UGALDE, Richard TMMC Wheels of Bloor/Graywood Developments 74881 2:42.75

4 71 BUCKAWAY, Mark TMMB Morning Glory Cycling Club 74014 2:45.51

5 73 TEARLE, Kevin TMMA Nacsworld.com Norco 74275 2:46.76

6 70 BULMANN, Rick TMMB Forest City Velodrome 74167 2:52.33

Qualifiers
Pos Bib Name Category Team License Time

1 79 NUTTALL, Michael TMMA Cycles London Racing Team 74492 2:32.65

Communique:

1 79 NUTTALL, Michael TMMA Cycles London Racing Team 74492 2:32.65

2 76 MROWIEC, Conrad TMMB Forest City Velodrome 75111 2:42.48 Warning - helmet strap

3 75 UGALDE, Richard TMMC Wheels of Bloor/Graywood Developments 74881 2:42.75

4 71 BUCKAWAY, Mark TMMB Morning Glory Cycling Club 74014 2:45.51

5 73 TEARLE, Kevin TMMA Nacsworld.com Norco 74275 2:46.76

6 70 BULMANN, Rick TMMB Forest City Velodrome 74167 2:52.33

Gold Medal Ride
1 79 NUTTALL, Michael TMMA Cycles London Racing Team 74492 Caught Rider

2 76 MROWIEC, Conrad TMMB Forest City Velodrome 75111



Warning - helmet strap
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Results by E Sitarski

34.2 U17 M Pursuit Res

Final Classification
Pos Bib Name Category Team License Time

1 34 BYWAY, Connor TMU17 Ottawa Bicycle Club 74076 Caught Rider in Gold Medal Ride

2 33 EASTWOOD, Miles TMU17 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74233

3 32 SIMPSON, Bayley TMU17 Peterborough Cycling Club 74261 2:33.27

4 31 SCHULTZ, Jesse TMU17 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74846 2:34.94

5 30 MASON, Cameron TMU17 Invita-FCV 74073 2:36.50

6 29 JONES, Jordan TMU17 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 76020 2:41.01

7 23 KING, Dustin TMU17 Ottawa Bicycle Club 75117 2:41.53

8 27 ERNST, Chris TMU15 Forest City Velodrome 74434 2:43.35

9 28 CURRIE, Ian TMU17 Forest City Velodrome 75758 2:43.42

10 26 TAYLOR, Lucas TMU17 Team Attack Youth Team 75974 2:43.59

11 22 MCINTYRE, Logan TMU17 Team Attack Youth Team 75971 2:48.74

12 24 WAMMES, Nick TMU15 Forest City Velodrome 76055 2:52.11

13 25 STUART, John TMU15 West of Quebec Wheelers 75124 3:00.87

14 21 SCHOOLEY, Fynn TMU15 West of Quebec Wheelers 75875 3:08.07

Qualifier Result

Communique:

Qualifier Result
Pos Bib Name Category Team License Time

1 34 BYWAY, Connor TMU17 Ottawa Bicycle Club 74076 2:27.18

2 33 EASTWOOD, Miles TMU17 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74233 2:33.07

3 32 SIMPSON, Bayley TMU17 Peterborough Cycling Club 74261 2:33.27

4 31 SCHULTZ, Jesse TMU17 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74846 2:34.94

5 30 MASON, Cameron TMU17 Invita-FCV 74073 2:36.50

6 29 JONES, Jordan TMU17 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 76020 2:41.01

7 23 KING, Dustin TMU17 Ottawa Bicycle Club 75117 2:41.53

8 27 ERNST, Chris TMU15 Forest City Velodrome 74434 2:43.35

9 28 CURRIE, Ian TMU17 Forest City Velodrome 75758 2:43.42

10 26 TAYLOR, Lucas TMU17 Team Attack Youth Team 75974 2:43.59

11 22 MCINTYRE, Logan TMU17 Team Attack Youth Team 75971 2:48.74

12 24 WAMMES, Nick TMU15 Forest City Velodrome 76055 2:52.11

13 25 STUART, John TMU15 West of Quebec Wheelers 75124 3:00.87

14 21 SCHOOLEY, Fynn TMU15 West of Quebec Wheelers 75875 3:08.07

Gold Medal Ride Result
1 34 BYWAY, Connor TMU17 Ottawa Bicycle Club 74076 Caught Rider

2 33 EASTWOOD, Miles TMU17 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74233



Ontario Track Provincial Championships 2013
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Forest City Velodrome

 

Results by E Sitarski

35.2 Jun M Pursuit Res

Final Classification
Pos Bib Name Category Team License Time

1 93 ORTON, James TMU19 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74227 3:50.91

2 94 SIMONDS, Will TMU19 OCTTO-Cervelo 74126 3:51.83

Communique:
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Results by E Sitarski

36.2B Elite W Pursuit Res

Final Classification *
Pos Bib Name Category Team License Time

1 41 VERMEULEN, Candice TWE Invita-FCV 74026 3:41.82 *

2 43 BYERS, Sara TWE Invita-FCV 74065 3:45.73 *

3 46 KOWALCHUK, Saskia TWE Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74070 4:14.07

4 44 RASMUSSEN, Sarah AnneTWE Infinit Canada/Cyclepower 74090 4:15.90

5 42 MCKENZIE-PICOT, EmilyTWE Cycles London Racing Team 74579 4:18.18

* Distances were different between Qualifiers and the Gold Medal Ride

Communique:

Qualifier Result
Pos Bib Name Category Team License Time

1 43 BYERS, Sara TWE Invita-FCV 74065 4:07.39

2 41 VERMEULEN, Candice TWE Invita-FCV 74026 4:07.67

3 46 KOWALCHUK, Saskia TWE Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74070 4:14.07

4 44 RASMUSSEN, Sarah AnneTWE Infinit Canada/Cyclepower 74090 4:15.90

5 42 MCKENZIE-PICOT, EmilyTWE Cycles London Racing Team 74579 4:18.18

Gold Medal Ride Result *
Pos Bib Name Category Team License Time

1 41 VERMEULEN, Candice TWE Invita-FCV 74026 3:41.82

2 43 BYERS, Sara TWE Invita-FCV 74065 3:45.73
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Results by E Sitarski

37.2 Elite M Pursuit Res

Final Classification
Start Pos Bib Name Category Team License Time

1 82 VEAL, Ed TME RealDeal/Gears p/b Fieldgate 74948 4:52.55

2 84 PERRY, Benjamin TME Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74013 4:57.06

Communique:
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Results by E Sitarski

50.2 Jun-Cad W Scratch Result 70 Laps

Junior Women Result
Pos Bib Name Category Team License

1 62 MASON, Sarah TWU19 Invita-FCV 74074

2 63 SEARS, Kristen TWU19 Invita-FCV 74656

DNF 61 BURTON, Myriam TWU19 Ottawa Bicycle Club 74077

Cadet U17 Women Result
Pos Bib Name Category Team License

1 51 MAINE, Katherine TWU17 Ottawa Bicycle Club 75253

2 53 WEST, Ruby TWU15 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 75205

3 56 LOWRY, Hillary TWU17 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74752

Communique:

3 56 LOWRY, Hillary TWU17 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74752

4 55 HOLTON, Mary Claire TMU17 Invita-FCV 74883

5 52 DESOUSA, Naomi TWU15 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 75197

DNF 54 BYWAY, Nia TMU15 Ottawa Bicycle Club 75435

Junior Cadet Women Result
Pos Bib Name Category Team License

1 62 MASON, Sarah TWU19 Invita-FCV 74074

2 51 MAINE, Katherine TWU17 Ottawa Bicycle Club 75253

3 53 WEST, Ruby TWU15 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 75205

4 63 SEARS, Kristen TWU19 Invita-FCV 74656

5 56 LOWRY, Hillary TWU17 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74752

6 55 HOLTON, Mary Claire TMU17 Invita-FCV 74883

7 52 DESOUSA, Naomi TWU15 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 75197

DNF 54 BYWAY, Nia TMU15 Ottawa Bicycle Club 75435

DNF 61 BURTON, Myriam TWU19 Ottawa Bicycle Club 74077



Ontario Track Provincial Championships 2013
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Forest City Velodrome

 

Results by E Sitarski

51.2 Elite W-Mast M Scratch Res 70 Laps

Pos Bib Name Category Team License

1 74 GRUNDY, Steve TMMB Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74918 gained one lap

2 71 BUCKAWAY, Mark TMMB Morning Glory Cycling Club 74014

3 79 NUTTALL, Michael TMMA Cycles London Racing Team 74492

4 41 VERMEULEN, Candice TWE Invita-FCV 74026

5 44 RASMUSSEN, Sarah Anne TWE Infinit Canada/Cyclepower 74090

6 43 BYERS, Sara TWE Invita-FCV 74065

7 46 KOWALCHUK, Saskia TWE Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74070

8 76 MROWIEC, Conrad TMMB Forest City Velodrome 75111

9 70 BULMANN, Rick TMMB Forest City Velodrome 74167

DNF 80 FALKENSTEIN, Lorne TMMC Cycles London Racing Team 74178

DNF 75 UGALDE, Richard TMMC Wheels of Bloor/Graywood Developments 74881

DNF 42 MCKENZIE-PICOT, Emily TWE Cycles London Racing Team 74579

DNS 73 TEARLE, Kevin TMMA Nacsworld.com Norco 74275

Communique:

Elite W Result
1 41 VERMEULEN, Candice TWE Invita-FCV 74026

2 44 RASMUSSEN, Sarah Anne TWE Infinit Canada/Cyclepower 74090

3 43 BYERS, Sara TWE Invita-FCV 74065

4 46 KOWALCHUK, Saskia TWE Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74070

DNF 42 MCKENZIE-PICOT, Emily TWE Cycles London Racing Team 74579

Master Men Result
1 74 GRUNDY, Steve TMMB Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74918 gained one lap

2 71 BUCKAWAY, Mark TMMB Morning Glory Cycling Club 74014

3 79 NUTTALL, Michael TMMA Cycles London Racing Team 74492

4 76 MROWIEC, Conrad TMMB Forest City Velodrome 75111

5 70 BULMANN, Rick TMMB Forest City Velodrome 74167

DNF 80 FALKENSTEIN, Lorne TMMC Cycles London Racing Team 74178

DNF 75 UGALDE, Richard TMMC Wheels of Bloor/Graywood Developments 74881

DNS 73 TEARLE, Kevin TMMA Nacsworld.com Norco 74275



Ontario Track Provincial Championships 2013
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Results by E Sitarski

52.2 Cadet M Scratch Result 70 Laps

Pos Bib Name Category Team License

1 34 BYWAY, Connor TMU17 Ottawa Bicycle Club 74076

2 30 MASON, Cameron TMU17 Invita-FCV 74073

3 29 JONES, Jordan TMU17 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 76020

4 26 TAYLOR, Lucas TMU17 Team Attack Youth Team 75974

5 32 SIMPSON, Bayley TMU17 Peterborough Cycling Club 74261

6 22 MCINTYRE, Logan TMU17 Team Attack Youth Team 75971

7 28 CURRIE, Ian TMU17 Forest City Velodrome 75758

8 27 ERNST, Chris TMU15 Forest City Velodrome 74434

9 31 SCHULTZ, Jesse TMU17 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74846

10 33 EASTWOOD, Miles TMU17 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74233

Communique:

10 33 EASTWOOD, Miles TMU17 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74233

DNF 24 WAMMES, Nick TMU15 Forest City Velodrome 76055

DNF 23 KING, Dustin TMU17 Ottawa Bicycle Club 75117

DNS 21 SCHOOLEY, Fynn TMU15 West of Quebec Wheelers 75875

DNS 25 STUART, John TMU15 West of Quebec Wheelers 75124
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Results by E Sitarski

53.2 Elite JM Scratch Result 100 Laps

Pos Bib Name Category Team License Laps +/-

1 84 PERRY, Benjamin TME Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74013 2

2 82 VEAL, Ed TME RealDeal/Gears p/b Fieldgate 74948 2

3 81 CORNEL, Logan TME Independent 74064 2

4 91 FOTHERGILL, Simon TMU19 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74211 1

5 94 SIMONDS, Will TMU19 OCTTO-Cervelo 74126 0

6 83 BROAD, Jordan TME Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74924 -2

7 92 NESBITT, Daniel TMU19 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 75138 -4

DNF 93 ORTON, James TMU19 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74227

DNF 95 MACDONALD, Eric TMU19 Invita-FCV 74011

Communique:

Elite Men Scratch Result
1 84 PERRY, Benjamin TME Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74013 2

2 82 VEAL, Ed TME RealDeal/Gears p/b Fieldgate 74948 2

3 81 CORNEL, Logan TME Independent 74064 2

4 83 BROAD, Jordan TME Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74924 -2

Junior Men Scratch Result
1 91 FOTHERGILL, Simon TMU19 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74211 1

2 94 SIMONDS, Will TMU19 OCTTO-Cervelo 74126

3 92 NESBITT, Daniel TMU19 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 75138 -4

DNF 93 ORTON, James TMU19 Team CHCH - National Cycling Centre Hamilton 74227

DNF 95 MACDONALD, Eric TMU19 Invita-FCV 74011


